EMMAUS

BIBLE COLLEGE

Fall Semester

First Year
Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)
Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)
Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)
or Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)
College Math (MAT 140)
English Composition (ENG 101)
Transitions Seminar (FND 101)
Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Total Credits

Second Year

Bible/Theology Elective

Theology: God, Creation, and Sin (BT 221)
Introduction to Human Biology and Lab (SCI 241/242)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Managerial Accounting (ACC 210)

Principles of Macroeconomics (ECN 201)
Introduction to Health and Wellness (HWS 100)

Total Credits

Summer Term
Bible/Theology Elective
Theology: Christ, Holy Spirit, and Salvation (BT 321)

Total Credits

Third Year

Theology: The Church and Final Things (BT 331)
Praxis of Interpretation (BT 320)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Principles of Finance (BUS 310)

Principles of Management (BAC 201)

Sports Facilities and Event Management (HWS 202)
HWS Elective

Total Credits

TRANSFER TO UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE

Summer Term
Internship (HWS 485/486/487)

Total Credits

Fourth Year

Physical Activity

Media Relations in Sports (HWS 340)
HWS Elective

Sport Finance (HWS 330)

Sports Marketing (HWS 280)

HWS Elective

Total Credits

Courses taken at University of Dubuque

3()
3()
5()
5()
P/F()
16

3()
3()
4()
P/F()
P/F( )
3()
3()
2()
18

3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
3()
3()
3()
3()

18

3()

1()
3()
3()
3()
3()
3()

16

Spring Semester

First Year

Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)

New Testament Survey (BT 106)

Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)
or Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)

General Studies Elective

Survey of Literature (ENG 102)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Financial Accounting (ACC 110)

Total Credits

Second Year
Fundamental Computer Literacy (CS 101)
Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)

Western Civ 2 (HIS 132) or American History 1 (HIS 235)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Social-Historical Foundations of American Sport (HWS 105)

Principles of Microeconomics (ECN 205) (ECON 101)
Business Communication (COM 230) (BAC 340)

Total Credits

Third Year
Humanities Elective

Biblical & Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Principles of Global Marketing (MKT 121)
Sports Law and Ethics (HWS 421)

Mngmnt & Leadership in Sport’s Organizations (HWS 342)

Physical Activity (HWS 110)
Career Development (PRF 201)

Total Credits

Fourth Year

Sports Admin., Governance, & Compliance (HWS 471)
Senior Seminar (HWS 495)

HWS Elective

HWS Elective

Missions and Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)

Total Credits

Total Credits Needed:

3+1 BS in Bible/Theology at EBC with BA in Sports Marketing Management at UD 2024-25

3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
3()
18

3()
3()
3()
P/F()
P/F( )
3()
3()
3()
18

3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
3()
3()
3()
1()
1()
17

15

145



