

3+1 BS in Bible/Theology at EBC with BA in Sports Marketing Management at UD 2024-25

Fall Semester		Spring Semester	
First Year		First Year	
Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)	3()	Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)	3()
Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)	3()	New Testament Survey (BT 106)	3()
Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)	3()	Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)	3()
or Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)	3()	or Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)	3()
College Math (MAT 140)	3()	General Studies Elective	3()
English Composition (ENG 101)	3()	Survey of Literature (ENG 102)	3()
Transitions Seminar (FND 101)	.5()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)	.5()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Financial Accounting (ACC 110)	3()
Total Credits	16	Total Credits	18
Second Year	-()	Second Year	
Bible/Theology Elective	3()	Fundamental Computer Literacy (CS 101)	3()
Theology: God, Creation, and Sin (BT 221)	3()	Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)	3()
Introduction to Human Biology and Lab (SCI 241/242)	4()	Western Civ 2 (HIS 132) or American History 1 (HIS 235)	3()
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Managerial Accounting (ACC 210)	3()	Social-Historical Foundations of American Sport (HWS 105)	3()
Principles of Macroeconomics (ECN 201)	3()	Principles of Microeconomics (ECN 205) (ECON 101)	3()
Introduction to Health and Wellness (HWS 100)	2()	Business Communication (COM 230) (BAC 340)	3()
Total Credits	18	Total Credits	18
Summer Term			
Bible/Theology Elective	3()		
Theology: Christ, Holy Spirit, and Salvation (BT 321)	3()		
Total Credits	6		
Third Year		Third Year	
Theology: The Church and Final Things (BT 331)	3()	Humanities Elective	3()
Praxis of Interpretation (BT 320)	3()	Biblical & Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)	3()
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Principles of Finance (BUS 310)	3()	Principles of Global Marketing (MKT 121)	3()
Principles of Management (BAC 201)	3()	Sports Law and Ethics (HWS 421)	3()
Sports Facilities and Event Management (HWS 202)	3()	Mngmnt & Leadership in Sport's Organizations (HWS 342)	3()
HWS Elective	3()	Physical Activity (HWS 110)	1()
		Career Development (PRF 201)	1()
Total Credits	18	Total Credits	17
TRANSFER TO UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE			
Summer Term			
Internship (HWS 485/486/487)	3()		
Total Credits	3		
Fourth Year		Fourth Year	
Physical Activity	1()	Sports Admin., Governance, & Compliance (HWS 471)	3()
Media Relations in Sports (HWS 340)	3()	Senior Seminar (HWS 495)	3()
HWS Elective	3()	HWS Elective	3()
Sport Finance (HWS 330)	3()	HWS Elective	3()
Sports Marketing (HWS 280)	3()	Missions and Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)	3()
HWS Elective	3()		
Total Credits	16	Total Credits	15
		Total Credits Needed:	145
Courses taken at University of Dubuque			